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NO.     X06 CV15 6050025 S  :           SUPERIOR COURT 
        : 
DONNA L. SOTO, ADMINISTRATRIX  : 
OF THE ESTATE OF     : COMPLEX LITIGATION   
VICTORIA L. SOTO, ET AL  :           DOCKET  
   : 
V.       :           AT WATERBURY 
        : 
BUSHMASTER FIREARMS   : FEBRUARY 15, 2022 
INTERNATIONAL, LLC, ET AL  :             

 
 

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT AND REQUEST FOR SUSPENSION  
OF SCHEDULING DEADLINES 

 
  The plaintiffs in this action hereby give Notice that a settlement agreement 

has been executed between the parties.  

  The plaintiffs request that the Court set a status conference, to be held at a 

date convenient to the Court and counsel for the parties so that the parties may 

further report on the settlement, including what must be accomplished before the 

case can be withdrawn. The plaintiffs further request that all scheduling deadlines 

be suspended. The Remington defendants join in these requests. 

 
 THE PLAINTIFFS, 

 
By: /s/ Joshua D. Koskoff   

Joshua D. Koskoff 
Alinor C. Sterling 
Jeffrey W. Wisner 
KOSKOFF KOSKOFF & BIEDER, PC 
350 Fairfield Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 
Tel. (203) 336-4421 
Fax: (203) 368-3244 
jkoskoff@koskoff.com  
asterling@koskoff.com  
jwisner@koskoff.com  
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       H. Christopher Boehning (pro hac vice) 
       Jacobus J. Schutte (pro hac vice) 

1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10019-6064 
cboehning@paulweiss.com  
jschutte@paulweiss.com  
 
Their Attorneys 
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 
 
This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing has been emailed this day to all counsel of 

record as follows: 
 
COUNSEL FOR: 

BUSHMASTER FIREARMS INTERNATIONAL LLC, A/K/A; 
FREEDOM GROUP, INC., A/K/A; 
BUSHMASTER FIREARMS, A/K/A; 
BUSHMASTER FIREARMS, INC., A/K/A; 
BUSHMASTER HOLDINGS, INC., A/K/A 
REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, LLC, A/K/A; 
REMINGTON OUTDOOR COMPANY, INC., A/K/A 

Kerry R. Callahan, Esq. 
UPDIKE, KELLY & SPELLACY 
100 Pearl Street, 17th Floor 
P.O. Box 231277 
Hartford, CT  06123 
kcallahan@uks.com  
 
James B. Vogts (pro hac vice) 
Andrew A. Lothson (pro hac vice) 
SWANSON MARTIN & BELL, LLP 
330 North Wabash, #3300 
Chicago, IL 60611 
jvogts@smbtrials.com  
alothson@smbtrials.com  
 

/s/ Joshua D. Koskoff   
Joshua D. Koskoff 
Alinor C. Sterling 
Jeffrey W. Wisner 
 


